COUNTY COUNCIL OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MARYLAND 2023 Legislative Session

Amendment Introduced by	Council Member Oriadha
Resolution No.	CR-91-2023 (DR-1)
Amendment No.	1
Amendment Introduced by Council or	November 14, 2023

PROPOSED AMENDMENT

On Page 2, After Line 11, Insert "BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Policies and Healthcare Options Task Force shall meet monthly.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Policies and Healthcare Options Task

Force shall audit the county policies and healthcare benefit options for current county employees.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Policies and Healthcare Options Task Force shall submit a report to the County Council no less than 60 days from when they commence their duties.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Council reserves the right to select other members to serve on the County Policies and Healthcare Options Task Force as needed at their discretion."